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Hello SVLA Residents, 
It is hard to believe that we are already in March. We have had a busy start to the year with kicking off the 
Lake Coving Project. We are keeping busy around the community. Look below to see what we have been 
working on…. 
 
Beach Area 

• Trimming Trees and removing debris 

• Removing Sand  

• Reshaped swimming area 

• Painting the water splash pipes 

• Adjusted light timers 

Parks: 
• Picked up leaves 

• Completed the playground installation at Playfair park 

• Cutting grass 

• Sanitizing picnic tables and playground equipment 

• Adjusted light timers  

Equestrian Center: 
• Picked up leaves 

• Regular maintenance 

• Weed abatement  

• Adjusted light timers 

Fishing Areas: 
• Picked up leaves 

• Sanitized picnic tables 

• Adjusted light timers 

Buildings: 
• Sanitized AO building, Community Building & exterior AO restrooms door handles and hard surface 

areas 3 times per day 

• Ordered and received new refrigerator and freezer for the Community Center kitchen 

• Working on Maintenance Office interior 

• Installed new hand dryers 

• Fire Extinguisher inspections 

Grounds: 
• Picked up leaves 

• Weed abatement on the green  



• Adjusted light timers at all common areas 

• Replacing planter lights in center median 

• Checked all parkway flag lights 

• Began staining all gazebos 

Floating Islands: 

• Floating Islands at FA #3 & FA #12 are doing well. Aquatic plants are flowering and establishing 

Wells: 

• All wells are active with no mechanical issues 

Lake Filtration Systems: 

• Began installing the aeration system 

Lake & Marina Dock Maintenance: 
• Began repainting and numbering center buoys 

• Installed new lights on the center buoys 

• Retrieved lake data 

• Skimmed the lake 

• Completed the Pontoon Boat restoration 

• Working on coving repairs 

 

Training:  

• Hands on training- electrical: how to understand ac/dc meters 

• Safety training on COVID 19 protecting workers 

• COVID 19 Keeping Mask on while talking 

• Driving Safety Training Video 

• Safety Training Video: COVID 19 Safety & Precautions 

Lake Data February 10, 2021: 
 

NORTH END Transparency Watercolor Wind 
Speed 

Wind 
Direction 

Sky Date Time 

PH 7.85 20’’ Olive 3.4 MPH SSE clear 2/10/21 10:28 am 

Nitrate 0.655 DO 11.65 11.75 11.7 11.57 11.36 10.68 

Phos  Temperature 51.4° F 50.3° F 50.0° F 49.8° F 49.7° F 49.5° F 

 Saturation 115% 115% 114% 112% 109% 101.8% 
 6’’ 2 4 6 8 10 

 

 

SOUTH END Transparency Watercolor Wind 
Speed 

Wind 
Direction 

Sky Date Time 

PH 7.8 15” Olive 0 MPH ENE Clear 2/10/21 9:54 AM 
Nitrate 0.421 DO 11.38 11.26 11.16 10.9 0  

Phos  Temperature 50.6° F 50° F 49.9° F 49.7° F 0  

 Saturation 113% 111% 110 % 107% 0%  

 6’’ 2 4 6 8 10 

 

 

 

 



 

Center of Lake Transparency Watercolor Wind 
Speed 

Wind 
Direction 

Sky Date Time 

PH 7.3 15” Olive 1.1 MPH SE Clear 2/10/21 10:09 am 

Nitrate 0.455 DO 11.39 11.4 11.14 11.18 0  

Phos  Temperature 50.9° F 50.5° F 49.9° F 49.7° F 0° F  

 Saturation 112% 112% 108% 108% 0%  

 6” 2 4 6 8 10 

 

Marina Dock Transparency Watercolor Wind 
Speed 

Wind 
Direction 

Sky Date Time 

PH 8.43 17” Olive 2.7MPH NE Clear 2/10/21 3:33 pm 

Nitrate 1.01 DO 11.35 11.88 12.09 10.5   

Phos  Temperature 57.6° F 53 ° F 50.8° F 49.5° F   

 Saturation 121% 120% 119 % 102%   

 6” 2 4 6 8 10 
 

March 2021 Safety Meetings/Training 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 
) 1) 2) 3) 

  

4) 

 

5) 

  

6) 

 

 

7)  

 

 

8)  

 

9)  

 

10) 

VIDEO: 

**COVID-19**    

Safety Precautions      

 

11)  

  

 

 

12) 

 Video: 

Professionalism 

at the 

Workplace 

 

 

13)  

 

 

14)  

 

 

15)  

 

16)  

  

17)  

Video: 

**COVID-19**   

Workplace Safety       

 

 

18)  

 

19)  

Video:  

How to Take 

the Proper 

Safety 

Precautions 

when Painting 

 

20)  

 

 

21)  

 

 

22) 

 

23)  

 

24) 

Video:  

**COVID-19**         

Protecting Workers  

 

 

 

25)  

 

26)  

Hands On: 

Hands on 

Electrical. How 

to Understand 

ac/dc Meters 

 

 

27)  

 

 

 

 

 

28)  

 

28)  

 

 

29) 

 

 

30) 

Video: 

**COVID-19**         

New Covid19 Updates 

for Today 

31) 

 

 

 

 

 
The Operations Department is always working diligently on maintaining SVLA’s stature as well as keeping 
up on regular training videos to ensure we are delivering the best service possible. If you ever notice a 
maintenance related issue or concern around the community, please call the Association Office and we 
will do our due diligence to correct the issue(s) or concerns! 


