

Spring Valley Lake Association

13325 Spring Valley Parkway 7001 SVL Box Victorville, CA 92395-5107

Hello SVLA Residents,

It is hard to believe that we are already in March. We have had a busy start to the year with kicking off the Lake Coving Project. We are keeping busy around the community. Look below to see what we have been working on....

Beach Area

- Trimming Trees and removing debris
- Removing Sand
- · Reshaped swimming area
- Painting the water splash pipes
- Adjusted light timers

Parks:

- Picked up leaves
- Completed the playground installation at Playfair park
- Cutting grass
- Sanitizing picnic tables and playground equipment
- Adjusted light timers

Equestrian Center:

- Picked up leaves
- Regular maintenance
- Weed abatement
- Adjusted light timers

Fishing Areas:

- · Picked up leaves
- Sanitized picnic tables
- · Adjusted light timers

Buildings:

- Sanitized AO building, Community Building & exterior AO restrooms door handles and hard surface areas 3 times per day
- Ordered and received new refrigerator and freezer for the Community Center kitchen
- Working on Maintenance Office interior
- Installed new hand dryers
- Fire Extinguisher inspections

Grounds:

- Picked up leaves
- Weed abatement on the green

- Adjusted light timers at all common areas
- Replacing planter lights in center median
- Checked all parkway flag lights
- Began staining all gazebos

Floating Islands:

Floating Islands at FA #3 & FA #12 are doing well. Aquatic plants are flowering and establishing

Wells:

• All wells are active with no mechanical issues

Lake Filtration Systems:

Began installing the aeration system

Lake & Marina Dock Maintenance:

- Began repainting and numbering center buoys
- · Installed new lights on the center buoys
- Retrieved lake data
- Skimmed the lake
- Completed the Pontoon Boat restoration
- Working on coving repairs

Training:

- Hands on training- electrical: how to understand ac/dc meters
- Safety training on COVID 19 protecting workers
- COVID 19 Keeping Mask on while talking
- Driving Safety Training Video
- Safety Training Video: COVID 19 Safety & Precautions

Lake Data February 10, 2021:

NORTH END		Transparency	Watercolor	Wind	Wind	Sky	Date	Time
				Speed	Direction			
PH	7.85	20''	Olive	3.4 MPH	SSE	clear	2/10/21	10:28 am
Nitrate	0.655	DO	11.65	11.75	11.7	11.57	11.36	10.68
Phos		Temperature	51.4° F	50.3° F	50.0° F	49.8° F	49.7° F	49.5° F
		Saturation	115%	115%	114%	112%	109%	101.8%
			6"	2	4	6	8	10

SOUTH END		Transparency	Watercolor	Wind Speed	Wind Direction	Sky	Date	Time
PH	7.8	15"	Olive	0 MPH	ENE	Clear	2/10/21	9:54 AM
Nitrate	0.421	DO	11.38	11.26	11.16	10.9	0	
Phos		Temperature	50.6° F	50° F	49.9° F	49.7° F	0	
		Saturation	113%	111%	110 %	107%	0%	
			6"	2	4	6	8	10

Center of Lake		Transparency	Watercolor	Wind Speed	Wind Direction	Sky	Date	Time
PH	7.3	15"	Olive	1.1 MPH	SE	Clear	2/10/21	10:09 am
Nitrate	0.455	DO	11.39	11.4	11.14	11.18	0	
Phos		Temperature	50.9° F	50.5° F	49.9° F	49.7° F	0° F	
		Saturation	112%	112%	108%	108%	0%	
			6"	2	4	6	8	10

Marina Dock		Transparency	Watercolor	Wind Speed	Wind Direction	Sky	Date	Time
PH	8.43	17"	Olive	2.7MPH	NE	Clear	2/10/21	3:33 pm
Nitrate	1.01	DO	11.35	11.88	12.09	10.5		
Phos		Temperature	57.6° F	53°F	50.8° F	49.5° F		
		Saturation	121%	120%	119 %	102%		
			6"	2	4	6	8	10

March 2021 Safety Meetings/Training

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
)	1)	2)	3)	4)	5)	6)
7)	8)	9)	10) VIDEO: **COVID-19** Safety Precautions	11)	Video: Professionalism at the Workplace	13)
14)	15)	16)	17) Video: **COVID-19** Workplace Safety	18)	19) Video: How to Take the Proper Safety Precautions when Painting	20)
21)	22)	23)	24) Video: **COVID-19** Protecting Workers	25)	26) Hands On: Hands on Electrical. How to Understand ac/dc Meters	27)
28)	28)	29)	30) Video: **COVID-19** New Covid19 Updates for Today	31)		

The Operations Department is always working diligently on maintaining SVLA's stature as well as keeping up on regular training videos to ensure we are delivering the best service possible. If you ever notice a maintenance related issue or concern around the community, please call the Association Office and we will do our due diligence to correct the issue(s) or concerns!